



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15293 OF 2023

Dr. Arjun Sitaram Nitinwar ... PETITIONER

: VERSUS :

Mr. Rama Sakharam Prasad & Ors. ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Balkrishna G. Tangsali, *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Aditya Shiralkar i/b. Shiralkar & Co., (through V.C.) *for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

P.C :

1) Mr. Tangsali, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions, submits that the petition is rendered infructuous. The Writ Petition is disposed of as infructuous.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally signed by
NEETA SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date: 2026.04.18
16:29:54 +0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]